
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1128
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2006
NKC RECOMMENDATIONS
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Knowledge Commission has submitted a set of ten recommendations relating to setting up of portals on water, energy environment, knowledge network, higher education, intellectual property rights, traditional knowledge and health issues;

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made by the Commission; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to consider their implementation?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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